REPORT OF THE TREASURER
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

1 Montague
All Funds
| For the Month Ending Oct 31, 2021
CASH REPORT
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Cash Cash Ending
FUNDS Beginning Receipts Disbursements | Cash Balances
Cash Balance This Month This Month (1)+(2)-(3)
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
1 |General Fund Regular- Fund 10 $3,620,921.23 $832,553.70 $831,840.35 $3,621,634.58
2 |NJ Cash Management-Fund 10 $53,941.60 $1.60 $0.00 $53,943.20
3 |lmpact Aid Reserve-Fund 10 $183,962.85 $0.00 $0.00 $183,962.85
4 |Capital Reserve- Fund 10 $1,544,472.01 $65.59 $0.00 $1,544,537.60
5 [Maintenance Reserve- Fund 10 $123,464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123,464.00
6 |Special Revenue-Fund 20 -$215,688.87 $72,835.20 $86,416.60 ($229,270.27)
7 |Capital Projects Fund-30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8 |[Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9 |TOTAL (Lines 1 thru 8) - $5,311,072.82 $905,456.09 $918,256.95 $5,298,271.96
ENTERPRISE FUNDS ‘
10 |Student Council $1,550.63 $0.07 $0.00 $1,550.70
11 |Lunch Program -Fund 60 $4,647.69 $0.13 $20.00 $4,627.82
12 |Before & After Care-Fund 61 $4,667.48 $0.00 $0.00 $4,667.48
Total, Enterprise Funds
13 |(Lines 10 thru 12) $10,865.80 $0.20 $20.00 $10,846.00
PAYROLL, AGENCY & SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS
14 |Payroll Account $453.93 $229,015.52 $228,864.83 $604.62
15 |Trust & Agency Account-Fund 90 $24,502.62 $181,230.96 $94,327.58 $111,406.00
16 |Summer Savings Account $18,404.97 $19,308.43 $0.00 $37,713.40
17 |Flexible Spending Plan Account $103.03 $0.01 $0.00 $103.04
18 |Unemployment Account $373.06 $0.02 $0.00 $373.08
19 |Dureler Scholarship Fund $974.26 $0.04 $0.00 $974.30
Total Trust & Agency Funds
20 (Lines 14 thru 19) $44,811.87 $429,554.98 $323,192.41 $151,174.44
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS
21 (LINES 9,13 AND 20) $5,366,750.49| $1,335,011.27| $1,241,469.36 $5,460,292.40
Prepared and Submitted By:
|
12/12/2021
Treasurer of School Monies




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14001330 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds General Fund Account
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 $ 4,215,759.88
Reconciling Iltems PETTY CASH 200.00
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a 10/25/2021 20.00 |due from café account
2b
2c
2d
2 Total D.I.T. 20.00
3 Total Additions 20.00 I
Deductions
Outstanding Checks
4 (Attach list) 472,586.49 |See attached list
5 carryover recon item
6 Total Deductions ‘ 472,586.49
7 Net Reconciling Items (472,566.49)
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 3,743,393.39
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 $  3,704,458.64
Reconciling Items:
Additions
10 Interest Earned
11 Other (Explain) 39,451.39 |See attached adjustments
12 Total Additions 3 39,451.39 |
Deductions
13 Bank Charges
14 Other (Explain) (516.64)|See attached adjustments
15 lTotaI Deductions !516.64)'
16 lNet Reconciling ltems 38,934.75
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 3,743,393.39
* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
|** If for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per
| board secretary's report.
|
!




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name NJ Cash Management Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 000050881-171 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Cash Management
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 53,943.20
Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a
2b
2c
2 Total D.LT. 0
3 Total Additions
Deductions
Outstanding Checks
4 (Attach list) 0
5 Other (Explain) 0
6 Total Deductions Ol
7 Net Reconciling ltems -
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 53,943.20
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 53,943.20
Reconciling ltems:
Additions
10 Interest Earned
11 Other (Explain)
12 Total Additions -
Deductions
13 Bank Charges
14 Other (Explain)
15 |Tota| Deductions .
16 |Nat Reconciling ltems =
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 53,943.20

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
** |f for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per
board secretary's report.

\Y,




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14002655 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Capital Reserve Fund
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 | 1,544,537.60
Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a
2b
2c
2 Total D.I.T.
3 Total Additions =
Deductions
QOutstanding Checks
4 (Attach list)
5 Other (Explain)
6 Total Deductions 0
7 Net Reconciling ltems =
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 1,544,537.60
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 1,544,537.60
Reconciling Items:
Additions
10 Interest Earned
11 Other (Explain)
12 Total Additions - |
Deductions
13 Bank Charges
14 Other (Explain)
15 |TOEal Deductions - I
16 |Net Reconciling ltems =
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 1,544,537.60

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.

board secretary's report.

** If for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14001381 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Qct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Lunch Program Account

1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 3,147.82

Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount

2a 6/30/2020 JE | 1,500.00 |DIT as per audit

2b

2c

2 Total D.I.T. 1,500.00

3 Total Additions 1500

Deductions
Outstanding Checks

4 (Attach list) 20.00 |See attached list

b Other (Explain)

6 Total Deductions 20.00 |

7 Net Reconciling ltems 1,480.00

djusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 4,627.82

8 |A
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 ’ 4,627.82

Reconciling ltems:

Additions
10 Interest Earned
11 Other (Explain)
12 Total Additions - |

Deductions
13 Bank Charges
14 Other (Explain)
15 |Tota| Deductions -
16 [Net Reconciling Items 5
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 4,627.82

'* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
|** If for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per

board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14001349 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date QOct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Student Council
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 1,5650.70
Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a
2b
2¢c
2 Total D.I.T. 0
3 Total Additions
Deductions
Outstanding Checks
4 (Attach list) 0
5 Other (Explain)
6 Total Deductions _ 0'
7 Net Reconciling Items =
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 1,550.70
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 1,550.70
Reconciling ltems:
Additions
10 Interest Earned
11 Other (Explain)
12 Total Additions - |
Deductions
13 Bank Charges
14 Other (Explain)
15 lTotaI Deductions -
16 |Net Reconciling ltems -
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 1,660.70

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.

** |f for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per

board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name

Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar

Account Number 14001322 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Payroll Account

1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 2,420.21

Reconciling ltems
Additions
Depaosits in Transit
Date Amount

2a

2b

2 Total D.I.T. 0

3 Total Additions 0

Deductions
Qutstanding Checks

4 (Attach list) 1,815.59

5 Other (Explain)

6 Total Deductions 1,815.59 |

7 Net Reconciling Items (1,815.59)

8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 604.62

9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 604.62

Reconciling ltems:

Additions
10 Interest Earned 0
11 Other (Explain)
12 Total Additions ‘ 0
Deductions
13 Bank Charges 0
14 Other (Explain)
15 [Total Deductions of
16 |Net Reconciling ltems =
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 604.62

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
** |f for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per
board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14001314 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Qct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Trust & Agency Account

1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 44,871.13

Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount

2a

2b

2c

2 Total D.I.T. $ -

3 Total Additions | $ -

Deductions
Outstanding Checks

4 (Attach list) $ 3,396.70 [See attached list

5 Other (Explain)

6 Total Deductions $ 3,396.70

7 Net Reconciling ltems $ (3,396.70)

8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 41,474.43

9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 111,406.00
Reconciling ltems:
Additions
10 Interest Earned
11 Other (Explain)
12 Total Additions 0
Deductions
13 Bank Charges
14 Other (Explain) (69,931.57)|See attached adjustments
15 |Tota| Deductions (69,931.57)I
16 [Net Reconciling ltems (69,931.57)
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 41,474.43

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.

board secretary's report.

** |f for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14001292 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Summer Savings Account
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 | $ 37,713.40
Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a
2b
2c
2d
2 Total D.I.T. 0
3 Total Additions 0|
Deductions
Outstanding Checks
4 Attach list - See attached list
5 Other (Explain)
6 Total Deductions -
7 Net Reconciling Items $ -
s
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 37,713.40
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 37,713.40
Reconciling ltems:
Additions
10 Interest Earned 0
11 Other (Explain) 0
12 Total Additions 0
Deductions
13 Bank Charges 0
14 Other (Explain) 0
15 |Tota| Deductions 0
16 INet Reconciling Items =
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 $ 37,713.40

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
** |f for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per B

board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 35017856 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Flexible Spending Account
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 59.04
Reconciling Items
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a 9/14/2021 22.00 |Bank fee to be returned
2b 10/14/2021 22.00 |Bank fee to be returned
2c
2d
2 Total D.I.T. 44
3 Total Additions 44|
Deductions
QOutstanding Checks
4 Attach list 0
5 Other (Explain)
6 Total Deductions ‘ OI
7 Net Reconciling ltems 44.00
s
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 103.04
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 103.04
Reconciling ltems:
Additions
10 Interest Earned 0
11 Other (Explain) 0
12 Total Additions 0|
Deductions
13 Bank Charges 0
14 Other (Explain) 0
15 ITotaI Deductions 0
16 |Net Reconciling Items =
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 103.04
|* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
[** If for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per
board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 14001373 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date QOct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Unemployment Account

1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 373.08

Reconciling Items
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount

2a

2b

2c

2d

2 Total D.L.T. 0

3 Total Additions 0

Deductions
Outstanding Checks

4 Attach list 0

5 Other (Explain)

6 Total Deductions Ol

7 Net Reconciling Items -

s
Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 373.08

Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021
Reconciling Items:

Additions
10 Interest Earned 0
11 Other (Explain) 0
12 Total Additions 0

Deductions
13 Bank Charges 0
14 Other (Explain) 0
15 ITotaI Deductions 0
16 |Net Reconciling ltems =
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 373.08

* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
** If for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per

board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION

Bank Name Pravident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account Number 35012439 Date: 12/12/2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021
Fund/Funds Dureler Scholarship Fund
1 |Balance per Bank Oct 31, 2021 974.30
Reconciling ltems
Additions
Deposits in Transit
Date Amount
2a
2b
2c
2d
2 Total D.I.T. 0
3 Total Additions 0
Deductions
Outstanding Checks
4 Attach list 0
5 Other (Explain)
6 Total Deductions . 0
7 Net Reconciling Items -
s
8 |Adjusted Balance per Bank as of Oct 31, 2021 974.30
9 Bal. per Board Secretary's Records as of Oct 31, 2021 974.30
Reconciling ltems:
Additions
10 Interest Earned 0
11 Other (Explain) 0
12 Total Additions 0
Deductions
13 Bank Charges 0
14 Other (Explain) 0
15 | Total Deductions o
16 |Net Reconciling ltems -
17 |Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of Oct 31, 2021 974.30

|* Line 8 MUST EQUAL Line 17.
** If for general fund, special revenue fund, capital projects fund or debt service fund, must agree with amount per
board secretary's report.




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

Provident Bank ; Prepared by: René Metzgar :
Account No. 14001330 } Date: | Dec 12, 2021 i
Statement Date | Oct 31, 2021 \ !
Fund/Funds ‘ General Fund 1 OUTSTANDING CHECKS i
| | |
Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt.
25641 215.50 26618 150.00 26652 106.05 26588 void
25789 84.00 26619 5,918.80 26653 4,801.99
25999 1,574.10 26620 76.11 26654 251.90
26324 500.00 26621 363.00 26655 8,696.46
26564 1,710.00 26622 674.10 26656 50.00
26579 160.00 26623 72.41 26657 1,171.58
26589 1,495.00 26624 20.59 26658 4,829.60
26590 6.90 26625 4,700.00 26659 7,000.00
26591 605.00 26626 475.00 26660 389.30
26592 1,250.00 26627 7,710.00 26661 9,843.00
26593 2,370.60 26628 213.60 26662 99.99
26594 580.00 26629 20.00 26663 61.67
26595 79.90 26630 69,069.31 26664 216.54
26596 1,400.00 26631 152.68 26665 110.00
26597 14,393.89 26632 24.00 26666 102.00
26598 750.00 26633 6,800.00
26599 7,692.25 26634 1,004.79
26600 1,206.37 26635 44.80
26601 204,237.00 26636 250.00
26602 863.46 26637 2,141.00
26603 17,923.21 26638 5,600.00
26604 87.50 26639 2,713.00
26605 7,359.00 26640 2,476.10
26606 2,158.98 26641 294.00
26608 1,880.00 26642 344.84
26609 1,183.40 26643 2,133.41
26610 234.35 26644 2,793.32
26611 394.00 26645 17,454.06
26612 7.80 26646 894.00
26613 534.00 26647 73.79
26614 25443 26648 3,277.01
26615 162.50 26649 5,100.00
26616 660.00 26650 148.43
26617 10,116.00 26651 7,545.13
‘Subtotal $ 284,129.14 $ 150,727.27 |Subtotal $ 37,730.08 |Subtotal $
| | | |
| GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING I 1 $472,586.49

|




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

| NJ Cash Management Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account No. " 000050881-171 | Date: ‘ Dec 12, 2021
Statement Date | Oct 31, 2021| |
|Fund/Funds ‘ Cash Management ! | OUTSTANDING CHECKS |
| | | |
Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt, Ck. # Ck. Amt.
|Subtotal - |Subtotal 0|Subtotal 0]Subtotal
l | !
E GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING i 0
| |

|
[
| |
i \
i | , |
[ | |
\ | { \
] | 1
| | |
‘
{ |




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

‘ Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar i
AccountNo. | 14002655 Date: Dec 12,2021 |
‘ 1
Statement Date | Oct 31, 2021 | !
Fund/Funds i Capital Reserve Fund | OUTSTANDING CHECKS .
\ l ; 1
| 1
Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt, Ck.# Ck. Amt, Ck. # Ck. Amt.
Subtotal - |Subtotal 0|Subtotal Sublotal
| |
| | |
\ |
IERAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING i ' 0




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

Bank Name ‘ Provident Bank I Prepared by: René Metzgar |
T ‘

Account No. 14001381 Date: | Dectz, 2021

| |

Statement Date i Oct 31, 2021| ‘ |

| |

|Fund/Funds ! Lunch Program Account | OUTSTANDING CHECKS |

: | | “ |

Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt.

: 20.00 | due to GF for CK#26623

| subtotal 20.00 {Subtotal 0|Subtotal 0|Subtatal

‘ GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING 20

!
i |
|




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

{
i
[
|

GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING

Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar \

Account No. ; 14001349 Date: | Dec 12, 2021 }

Statement Date i Qct 31, 2021 : \ ‘

[Fund/Funds Student Council | OUTSTANDING CHECKS
| | |
Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt,
Subtotal Subtotal 0]Subtotal 0|Subtotal
|




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

[Bank Name | Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar \
Account No. ! 14(}01322! Date: 4 Dec 12, 2021 1
Statement Date l Oct 31, 2021 : l f ‘
Fund/Funds ' Payroll Account | OUTSTANDING CHECKS |

| | g
Ck. # Ck.Amt.  fok.# — Ck. Amt. Ck.# ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt.
1 516.64 |due back to GF
25037 552.71
25038 746.24
Subtotal 1,815.59 [Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal
|
! GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING 1815.59




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

|Bank Name Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account No. 14001314;[ Date: | Dec 12, 2021 |
Statement Date i Oct 31, 2021 1 : i ‘
[Fund/Funds l Trust & Agency Account OUTSTANDING CHECKS 1
| | | |
Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt Ck.# Ck. Amt.

N6842 131.76

NO114 0.01

N0340 266.67

N0341 250.00

N0342 275.00

N0343 275.00

N0344 623.26

N0345 250.00

N0421 250.00

N0422 275.00

N0423 275.00

N0424 275.00

N0435 250.00

'Sublotal 3,396.70 [Sublotal Sublotal 0|Sublotal

GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING } 3396.7|




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

IBank Name Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar 1
Account No. 14001292 Date: Dec 12, 2021
i 1 T
statement Date 0ot 31, 2021 i 1 i
IFundJFunds Summer Savings Account ! OUTSTANDING CHECKS ‘
: 1 | : ‘
Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt.
Subtotal - |Subtotal 0|Subtotal 0|Subtotal
| | |
GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING 0 !




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

|Bank Name | Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar :
Account No. i 350178565 Date: ! Dec 12, 2021 |
|Statement Date i Oct 31, 2021 :
IFundiFunds Flexible Spending Account OUTSTANDING CHECKS
| | ; 1 1
Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt, Ch.# Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt.
|Subtotal Subtotal 0|Subtotal Subtotal
? i
GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING ‘ 0 f




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

|Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Mefzgar !
Account No. 14001373, Date: | Dect2, 2021
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021 ‘ | “
Fund/Funds Unemplayment Account | OUTSTANDING CHECKS §
| i |
Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck. # Ck. Amt, Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt.
|Sublotal Subtotal Subtotal 0]Subtotal

GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING

(=]




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

IBank Name Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar ‘

Account No. 36012439 Date: | Dec12,2021

Statement Date Oct 31, 2021 1 i |

|

[|Fund/Funds Dureler Scholarship Fund OUTSTANDING CHECKS i

| |
Ck.# Ck. Amt. Ck, # Ck. Amt, Ck. # Ck. Amt. Ck.# Ck. Amt.
Subtotal Subtotal 0|Subtotal 0|Subtotal
) [
[ GRAND TOTAL - CHECKS OUTSTANDING | 1]




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS

Provident Bank

|

Account No.

14001330

|

Prepared by: René Metzgar

Date:

[Statement Date

|

Oct 31, 2021

|

Dec 12, 2021 |

' ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT

Fund/Funds | General Account |
| @

ltem Amount
|Prior year/Treasurer adjustments

Petty Cash not on CDK Reports. Not in bank, but reflected in 10-101 $200

August 2021

Voided prior year ck#26244. Did not make entry in CDK $ 249.19
September 2021

9/22/21 deposit not recorded in CDK $36,417.60 $ 36417.60
Check not recorded in CDK 9/14/21 to payroll $516.64

9/10 deposit not recorded in CDK $1338.75 $ 1,338.75
9/10/21 deposit not recorded in CDK $1445.85 $ 1,445.85
October 2021

$20 due to GF for check#26629, written from GF but should have been café account, listed as DIT

Subtfotal $ 39,451.39

GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS

S




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION .V‘\‘

1
| |
[ GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS |

©

ADJUSTMENTS
NJ Cash Management Prepared by: René Metzgar |
| |
Account No. 000050881171 Date: Dec 12, 2021|
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021 i '
iFundn‘Funds Cash Management , |ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
| i | |
ltem Amount
Subtotal
| | !




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account No. 14002655 Date: | Dec12,2021|
| T |
Statement Date 0ot 31, 2021 ; ! 1
Fund/Funds Capitel Reserve Fund | ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
1 : ' =
? | | | ‘ |
ltem Amount
Subtotal $

GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS |

1 $0.00




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
Bank Name \ Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar ;
Account No. ‘. 14001381 ‘ Date: | Dec 12, 2021 .
Statement Date | QOct 31, 2021 i\ I :
Fund/Funds | Lunch Pragram Account gADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
ltem Amount
As per Audit

DIT to food service account as per audit $1500

This was actually received in July 2020. Auditors have this in cash balance as of 6/30 from auditor
adjustments

October 2021

$20 due to GF for check#26629, written from GF but should have been café account, listed as O/S check

Subtotal

‘
| | | |

|73RAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS | 3 $0.00




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS

Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar |
Account No. 14{)01349i Date: I‘ Dec 12, 2021 i
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021 ' | f
Fund/Funds Student Council I ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
| | i
ltem Amount
Subtotal -

| \
| |

GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS | |




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
Bank Name } Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar ‘
Account No. | 140013223 Date: Dec 12, 2021
T | I I
Statement Date | Oct 31, 2021 | * ; |
| |
[FundiFunds Payroll Account |ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
| |
Item Amount

September 2021

Funds for payroll check#100005 due back to GF, transferred twice. Listed as OIS $516.64

October 2021

deposit made on 10/15, AXA payment, deposited to incorrect account, S/B agency $150

Subtotal $

GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS | ‘ | $0.00




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
Bank Name Provident Bank Prepared by: René Metzgar |
Account No. 14001314! Date: i Dec 12, 2021 I
Statement Date Oct 31, 2021] i , \
Fund/Funds { Trust & Agency Account | ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
| « | | | |
ltem Amount
October 2020
CKIN1033 written for $340.03, cashed in bank for $340.04 $ (0.01)
CKEN1034 written for $189.93, cashed in bank for $189.95 $ (0.02)
January 2021
CKH#NO114 written for $1432.55, cashed in bank for $1432.54. $0.01 difference on O/S check list
October 2021
10/26/2021 transfer made to Acct: 1330 in the amount of $5,496.80 not recorded in cdk $  (5496.80)
10/26/2021 transfer made to Acct: 1292 in the amount of $9,644.50 not recorded in cdk $  (9,644.50)
10/28/21 tax payment not recorded in CDK $54,790.24 $  (54,790.24)
Subtotal $  (69,931.57)
| | | |
| | | | |
I I |
GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS | , ! 5 460,931,567 _ ‘;




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
|Bank Name | Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar |
hooountbio; | 14001292 Date: | Dect2, 20|
Statement Date | oct 31,2021 ; L
Fund/Funds | Summer Savings Account | ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
‘ 1 ! l ‘ | ‘
| w | |
Item Amount
Subtotal $
| | | | |
[ \ | 1 | |
| |
; GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS | 4 i $0.00




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS

Bank Name [ Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar
AccountNo. | 35017856, Date: | Deci2,2021|
Statement Date | 0ct 31, 2021 ‘ |
FundFunds | Flexible Spending Account | ADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT

. - ‘ i !

| | |
te Amount
Subtotal $

‘ GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS ! : | $0.00




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
Bank Name | Provident Bank | Prepared by: René Metzgar
Account No. | 14001373 ‘ Date: | Dec 12, 2021 ‘
Statement Date | 0ot 31, 2021 | { !
Fund/Funds ! Unemployment Account EADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT
| | | | | |

ltem Amount
Subtotal $
| | | | | |

GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS ; { 1 $0.00




MONTAGUE BOARD OF EDUCATION

ADJUSTMENTS
rBank Name i ] Prepared by: René Metzgar |
Account No. | Date: | Dec 12, 2021

| |
‘EADJUSTMENTS TO BOARD SECRETARY REPORT

l

| % E |
|

|
%
{ GRAND TOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS

Amount

Subtotal I —
| [ [ - | ‘
| |



